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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 29 / SIMPCO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

39380

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24383

HSIPX-020()--3L-97

US 20: Nebraska to 0.4 mi E of Co Rd D22 (EB/WB)

Pavement Rehab, Paved Shoulder Strengthening

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$13,000,750
$11,700,675

$13,000,750
$11,700,675

DOT Note: Project includes 3R and HSIP funds



MPO 28 / MPOJC
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

48578

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24320

IM-380()--13-52

I 380: N of Forevergreen Rd to N of Swan Lake
Rd

Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Traffic Signs

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$13,000,000
$11,700,000

$37,909,000
$34,118,100

$16,393,000
$14,753,700

$119,000
$107,100

$67,421,000
$60,678,900


