I O.			

**2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program** 

## MPO 29 / SIMPCO

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HSIP								
39380	HSIPX-020()3L-97	Submitted	Total	\$13,000,750				\$13,000,750
Iowa Department of	US 20: Nebraska to 0.4 mi E of Co Rd D22 (EB/WB)	-	Federal Aid	\$11,700,675				\$11,700,675
Transportation 24383	Pavement Rehab, Paved Shoulder Strengthening		Regional					
			Swap					
DOT Note: Project includes 3R and HSIP funds								

## MPO 28 / MPOJC

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
48578	IM-380()13-52	Submitted	Total	\$13,000,000	\$37,909,000	\$16,393,000	\$119,000	\$67,421,000
Iowa Department of	I 380: N of Forevergreen Rd to N of Swan Lake		Federal Aid	\$11,700,000	\$34,118,100	\$14,753,700	\$107,100	\$60,678,900
	Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Traffic Signs	_	Regional					
			Swap					